
The participants of the Study Week and their scientific competence are given 

below in alphabetic order, with email address of the contributors 
 

 

Members of the Pontifical Academy of Sciences: 

 

Prof. em. Werner Arber • Switzerland, University of Basel: Microbiology, Evolution, w.arber@unibas.ch  

Prof. Nicola Cabibbo † • Italy, Rome, President Pontifical Academy of Sciences: Physics. 

H.Em. Georges Cardinal Cottier, Vatican City: Theology 

Prof. em. Ingo Potrykus • Switzerland, Zurich, Swiss Federal Institute of Technology: Plant Biology, Agricultural 

Biotechnology, ingo@potrykus.ch  

Prof. em. Peter H. Raven • USA, St. Louis, President Missouri Botanical Garden: Botany, Ecology 

Peter.Raven@mobot.org  

H.Em. Msgr. Marcelo Sánchez Sorondo • Vatican City: Chancellor Pontifical Academy of Sciences: Philosophy. 

Prof. Rafael Vicuña • Chile, Santiago, Pontifical Catholic University of Chile: Microbiology, Molecular Genetics. 

 

Outside Experts: 

 

Prof. em. Klaus Ammann • Switzerland, University of Berne, Botany, Vegetation Ecology, 

klaus.ammann@ips.unibe.ch  

Prof. Kym Anderson • Australia, The University of Adelaide, CEPR and World Bank: Agricultural Development 

Economics, International Economics, kym.anderson@adelaide.edu.au  

Dr. iur. Andrew Apel • USA, Raymond, Editor in Chief of GMObelus: Law, aapel@wildblue.net  

Prof. Roger Beachy • USA, St. Louis, Donald Danforth Plant Science Center, now NIVA, National Institute of Food 

and Agriculture, Washington DC.,: Plant Pathology, Agricultural Biotechnology, rbeachy@nifa.usda.gov  

Prof. Peter Beyer • Germany, Freiburg, Albert-Ludwig University, Biochemistry, Metabolic Pathways, 

Peter.Beyer@biologie.uni-freiburg.de  

Prof. Joachim von Braun • USA, Washington, Director General, International Food Policy Research Institute, now 

University of Bonn, Center for Development Research (ZEF): Agricultural and Development Economics, 

vonbraun@uni-bonn.de  

Prof. Moisés Burachik • Argentina, Buenos Aires, General Coordinator of the Biotechnology Department: 

Agricultural Biotechnology, Biosafety, mburac@minagri.gob.ar  
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Prof. Bruce Chassy • USA, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign: Biochemistry, Food Safety, 

bchassy@uiuc.edu  

Prof. Nina Fedoroff • USA, The Pennsylvania State University: Molecular Biology, Biotechnology, nvf1@psu.edu  

Prof. Dick Flavell • USA, CERES, Inc., Thousand Oaks: Agricultural Biotechnology, Genetics, rflavell@ceres-inc.com  

Prof. em. Jonathan Gressel • Israel, Rehovot, Weizmann Institute of Science: Plant Protection, Biosafety, 

jonathan.gressel@weizmann.ac.il  

Prof. Ronald J. Herring • USA, Ithaca, Cornell University: Political Economy, rjh5@cornell.edu  

Prof. Drew Kershen • USA, University of Oklahoma: Agricultural Law, Biotechnological Law, dkershen@ou.edu  

Prof. Anatole Krattiger • USA, Ithaca, Cornell University and Arizona State University, now: Director, Global 

Challenges Division, WIPO, Geneva, Switzerland: Intellectual Property Management, afk3@cornell.edu  

Prof. em. Christopher Leaver • UK, University of Oxford: Plant Sciences, Plant Molecular Biology, 

chris.leaver@plants.ox.ac.uk  

Prof. Stephen P. Long • USA, Urbana, Energy Science Institute: Plant Biology, Crop Science, Ecology 

Prof. Cathie Martin • UK, Norwich, John Innes Centre: Plant Sciences, Cellular Regulation. 

Prof. Marshall Martin • USA, West Lafayette: Purdue University: Agricultural Economics, Technology Assessment, 

marshallmartin@purdue.edu  

Prof. Henry Miller • USA, Hoover Institution, Stanford University: Biosafety, Regulation, henry.miller@stanford.edu  

Prof.em. Marc Baron van Montagu • Belgium, Gent: President European Federation of Biotechnology: 

Microbiology, Agricultural Biotechnology, mamon@psb.vib.ugent.be  

Prof. Piero Morandini • Italy, University of Milan: Molecular Biology, Agricultural Biotechnology, 

piero.morandini@unimi.it  

Prof. Martina Newell-McGloughlin • USA, Davis, University of California: Agricultural Biotechnology, 

mmmcgloughlin@ucdavis.edu  

H.Em. Msgr. George Nkuo • Cameroon, Bishop of Kumbo: Theology. 

Prof. Rob Paarlberg • USA, Wellesley College: Political Science, rpaarlberg@wellesley.edu  

Prof. Wayne Parrott • USA, Athens, University of Georgia: Agronomy, Agricultural Biotechnology, 

wparrott@gmail.com  wparrott@uga.edu  

Prof. Channapatna S. Prakash • USA, Tuskegee University: Genetics, Agricultural Biotechnology 

Prof. Matin Qaim • Germany, Georg-August University of Göttingen: Agricultural Economics, Development 

Economics, mqaim@uni-goettingen.de  

Dr. Raghavendra S. Rao • India, New Delhi, Department of Biotechnology, Adviser to the Ministry of Science and 

Technology: Agriculture, Plant Pathology. 
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Prof. Konstantin Skryabin • Russia, Moscow, ‘Bioengineering’ Centre Russian Academy of Sciences: Molecular 

Biology, Agricultural Biotechnology, biengi@biengi.ac.ru  

Prof. Monkumbu Sambasivan Swaminathan • India, Chennai, Chairman, M.S. Swaminathan Research Foundation: 

Agriculture, Sustainable Development, chairman@mssrf.res.in  msswami@vsnl.net  

Prof. Chiara Tonelli • Italy, University of Milan: Genetics, Cellular Regulation, chiara.tonelli@unimi.it  

Prof. Albert Weale • UK, Nuffield Council on Bioethics and University of Essex, now University College of London, 

Dept. of Political Sciences: Social & Political Sciences, a.weale@ucl.ac.uk  

Prof. Robert Zeigler • Philippines, Metro Manila, Director General International Rice Research: Agricultural 

Biotechnology, Rice research and Development Policy, S.r.zeigler@cgiar.org s.mohanty@cgiar.org  
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